

To BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 540654

Subject: Compliance certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022, based on the certificate received from Link Intime India Private Limited (RTA), which is enclosed herewith, we hereby confirm that RTA has not received any DEMAT/REMAT request for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.

Kindly take this information on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR GLOBALSPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Krishna Murari Singh Managing Director DIN: 03481024 Place: Mumbai

Enclosed: Certificate received from Link In-time India Private Limited

Copy to:

National Securities Depository
Limited
Address: Trade World 4th Floor, Kamala
Limited, Mills Compound, Lower Parel,
Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra, India

The Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Date: October 15, 2022

Address: Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 28th Floor, Dalai Street, Mumbai - 400 023 Maharashtra India

GLOBALSPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Formerly known as 'GlobalSpace Technologies Private Limited'

Formerly known as 'GlobalSpace Tech Private Limited'

Regd. Off: Office No. 605, 6th Floor, Rupa Solitiare Building, Millennium Business Park, Mahape, Navi

Mumbai 400710

Tel.: 022-49452000 | Email: info@globalspace.in | Website: www.globalspace.in



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 14th October, 2022

To,
The Company Secretary
Globalspace Technologies Limited
Office No.605, 6th Floor,
A-1, B- Wing, Rupa Solitaire,
Millennium Business Park,
Mahape,
Navi Mumbai – 400710

Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that no request for dematerialization or rematerialization of securities have been received by the Company or the RTA during the quarter ended 30th September, 2022. Therefore, the requirements mentioned in Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Assistant Vice President – Client Relations